

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE : S.A.No.531 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	14.12.2022	<u>SRS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2022</u> Dispensed with for the time being. <u>SRS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2022</u> This application is filed to condone the delay of 5 days in presenting the above second appeal. Sri G.Ramagopal, learned counsel takes notice on behalf of the respondents 2 to 4. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the 1st respondent by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry. List on 18.01.2023. <u>SRS,J</u> KA	

--	--	--	--